Choice of tool
3 - 20,0
2 - 5 × Dc
9,5 - 30,4
3,5 - 5 × Dc
12,7 - 58
2 - 4 × Dc
60 - 80

Drill
diameter
Ordering code Dimensions, mm
Drill diameter: 3,00—20,00 mm
Max hole depth: 4—5 x Dc
Coating: GC1010 TiAlN,
GC1020 Ti(CN)+TiN
Hole tolerance: IT9–10
Surface finish: Ra 1—2 µm
Cutting fluid: Emulsion or
cutting oil
Drill standard: DIN 6537
Tolerances: Dc = m7
dmm = h6
l4 = recommended drilling depth
Internal coolant supply
External coolant supply
4 — 5 x Dc
➤
External
coolant supply
Ordering code
κr 70°
Dc mm dmm l2 l6 l4
11,00 R415.5-1100-50-AC0 ✩ R415.5- 1100-50-AC1 ✩ 12,0 118 71 51
11,20 1120-50-AC0 ✩ 1120-50-AC1 ✩ 12,0 118 71 51
11,50 1150-50-AC0 ✩ 1150-50-AC1 ✩ 12,0 118 71 51
11,80 1180-50-AC0 ✩ 1180-50-AC1 ✩ 12,0 118 71 51
12,00 1200-50-AC0 ✩ 1200-50-AC1 ✩ 12,0 118 71 51
12,20 R415.5-1220-50-AC0 ✩ R415.5- 1220-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 55
12,25 1225-50-AC0 ✩ 1225-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 55
12,50 1250-50-AC0 ✩ 1250-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 55
12,70 1270-50-AC0 ✩ 1270-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 55
12,75 1275-50-AC0 ✩ 1275-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 55
12,80 R415.5-1280-50-AC0 ✩ R415.5- 1280-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 55
13,00 1300-50-AC0 ✩ 1300-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 56
13,10 1310-50-AC0 ✩ 1310-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 56
13,50 1350-50-AC0 ✩ 1350-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 56
13,80 1380-50-AC0 ✩ 1380-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 56
14,00 R415.5-1400-50-AC0 ✩ R415.5- 1400-50-AC1 ✩ 14,0 124 77 56
14,25 1425-50-AC0 ✩ 1425-50-AC1 ✩ 16,0 133 83 59
14,50 1450-50-AC0 ✩ 1450-50-AC1 ✩ 16,0 133 83 59
14,75 1475-50-AC0 ✩ 1475-50-AC1 ✩ 16,0 133 83 59
14,80 1480-50-AC0 ✩ 1480-50-AC1 ✩ 16,0 133 83 59
15,00 R415.5-1500-50-AC0 ✩ R415.5- 1500-50-AC1 ✩ 16,0 133 83 60
15,10 1510-50-AC0 ✩ 1510-50-AC1 ✩ 16,0 133 83 60
15,50 1550-50-AC0 ✩ 1550-50-AC1 ✩ 16,0 133 83 60
15,80 1580-50-AC0 ✩ 1580-50-AC1 ✩ 16,0 133 83 60
16,00 1600-50-AC0 ✩ 1600-50-AC1 ✩ 16,0 133 83 60
16,50 R415.5-1650-50-AC0 ✩ R415.5- 1650-50-AC1 ✩ 18,0 143 93 66
16,75 1675-50-AC0 ✩ 1675-50-AC1 ✩ 18,0 143 93 66
16,80 1680-50-AC0 ✩ 1680-50-AC1 ✩ 18,0 143 93 66
17,00 1700-50-AC0 ✩ 1700-50-AC1 ✩ 18,0 143 93 67
17,50 1750-50-AC0 ✩ 1750-50-AC1 ✩ 18,0 143 93 67
17,80 R415.5-1780-50-AC0 ✩ R415.5- 1780-50-AC1 ✩ 18,0 143 93 67
18,00 1800-50-AC0 ✩ 1800-50-AC1 ✩ 18,0 143 93 67
18,50 1850-50-AC0 ✩ 1850-50-AC1 ✩ 20,0 153 101 71
18,80 1880-50-AC0 ✩ 1880-50-AC1 ✩ 20,0 153 101 71
19,00 1900-50-AC0 ✩ 1900-50-AC1 ✩ 20,0 153 101 72
19,50 R415.5-1950-50-AC0 ✩ R415.5- 1950-50-AC1 ✩ 20,0 153 101 72
19,80 1980-50-AC0 ✩ 1980-50-AC1 ✩ 20,0 153 101 72
20,00 2000-50-AC0 ✩ 2000-50-AC1 ✩ 20,0 153 101 72
10
20
10
10 P M KP K
Coromant Delta-C drills
Ordering example: 10 pieces R415.5-1100-50-AC0 1010
Carbide drills
Cylindrical shank
R415.5
Drill diameter: 3,00—20,00 mm
Max hole depth: 4—5 x Dc
Coating: GC1010 TiAlN,
GC1020 Ti(CN)+TiN
Hole tolerance: IT9–10
Surface finish: Ra 1—2 µm
Cutting fluid: Emulsion or
cutting oil
Drill standard: DIN 6537
Tolerances: Dc = m7
dmm = h6
Coromant
grade
Coromant
grade
Ordering code
Internal
coolant supply
Drill
diameter
Ordering code
External
coolant supply
Dimensions, mm
l4 = recommended drilling depth
Internal coolant supply
External coolant supply
4 — 5 x Dc
92 142 140
κr 70°
Coromant Delta-C drills
CARBIDE DRILLS
R415.5
Whistle Notch shank
Whistle Notch shank
Cylindrical shank
Drill diameter:
Max hole depth:
Coating:
Hole tolerance:
Surface finish:
Cutting fluid:
Drill standard:
Tolerances:
3,00—20,00 mm
2—3 x Dc
GC1040 TiN,
GC1020 Ti(CN)+TiN
IT8–9
Ra 1—2 µm
Emulsion or
cutting oil
DIN 6537
Dc = m7
dmm = h6
2 — 3 x Dc
2 — 3 x Dc
κr 70°
Drill diameter:

10
F
Ordering example: 5 pieces L142.01-05 06 00 H10F
Drills with the chamfering insert mounted are available as
Tailor Made.
10º
3,8 0
- 0,2
11º
2,5 ± 0,1
r=1
ø5 0
- 0,02
4 ± 0,04
90º ± 15´
45º ± 20´
0,4 ± 0,1 × 45º
6 ± 0,2
4 0
- 0,2
Coromant Delta drills
For more information see page 4.
Coromant U
Cylindrical with flat
- according to ISO 9766
Coromant Capto®
Varilock11)
Coromant Whistle Notch1)
2 x Dc
3 x Dc
4 x Dc
3 x Dc
4 x Dc
3 x Dc
4 x Dc
3 x Dc
Indexable drills with rigid helical design
for high productivity
Lengths for hole depths: 2 x Dia., 3 x Dia. and 4 x Dia. As Tailor Made option: 5 x Dia
Hole diameters 12,7–58 mm
Dc mm
12,7–58
Dc mm
12,7–41
Dc mm
12,7–41
Dc mm
17,5–41,3
Compatible with ABS holders1)
3 x Dc
4 x Dc
Dc mm
17,5–41

57 0570L40-21 159 229 120 114 2,4 + 0,5 58,0
58 0580L40-21 40 162 232 122 116 2,5 + 0,4 58,8
Ordering example: 2 pieces R416.2-0127L20-21
2 × Dc
1) Inserts are ordered separately.
84°
Indexable drills
Cylindrical shank with flat according to ISO 9766
R416.2
Drill diameter: 12,7–58 mm
Hole depth: 2 × Dc
Hole tolerance: +0,3 mm
–0,1 mm
Surface finish: Ra 1–3 µm
Cutting fluid: Emulsion
Tolerance dmm = h6
l1s = programming length
l4 = Recommended max drilling depth
Radial adjustment
(max)
Spare partsInserts1)Dimensions, mmOrdering codeDrill
diameter
Screwdriver
(Torx)Insert screw
Max
Dc
Coromant U drills
Dc mm dmm l1s l2 l3s l4
12,7 R416.2- 0127L20-31 54 104 41 38 0,2 LCMX 02..P 5513 020-33 416.1-860 + 1,2 15,1
13 0130L20-31 55 105 42 39 0,2 LCMX 02..C (T7) + 1,15 15,3
13,5 0135L20-31 20 56 106 43 41 0,2 + 1,1 15,7
14 0140L20-31 58 108 45 42 0,2 + 1,0 16,0
14,5 0145L20-31 60 110 46 44 0,2 + 0,9 16,3
15 0150L20-31 62 112 48 45 0,2 + 0,85 16,7
15,5 0155L20-31 64 114 50 47 0,2 + 0,75 17,0
16 0160L20-31 20 66 116 51 48 0,2 + 0,7 17,4
16,5 0165L20-31 68 118 53 50 0,2 + 0,6 17,7
17 0170L20-31 69 119 54 51 0,2 + 0,5 18,0
17,5 R416.2- 0175L25-31 72 128 56 53 0,3 LCMX 03 5513 020-19 416.1-860 + 1,0 19,5
18 0180L25-31 73 129 57 54 0,3 (T7) + 0,9 19,8
18,5 0185L25-31 25 75 131 59 56 0,3 + 0,85 20,2
19 0190L25-31 76 132 60 57 0,3 + 0,8 20,6
20 0200L25-31 81 137 64 60 0,3 + 0,75 21,5
21 R416.2- 0210L25-31 84 140 66 63 0,3 LCMX 04 5513 020-20 416.1-860 + 1,5 24,0
22 0220L25-31 87 143 69 66 0,3 (T7) + 1,25 24,5
23 0230L25-31 25 91 147 72 69 0,3 + 1,0 25,0
24 0240L25-31 95 151 76 72 0,4 + 0,75 25,5
25 0250L25-31 99 155 79 75 0,4 + 0,5 26,0
26 R416.2- 0260L32-31 102 162 81 78 0,6 WCMX 05 416.1-832 416.1-862 + 2,5 31,0
27 0270L32-31 105 165 84 81 0,6 (T9) + 2,2 31,4
28 0280L32-31 32 109 169 87 84 0,6 + 2,1 32,2
29 0290L32-31 112 172 90 87 0,7 + 1,8 32,6
30 0300L32-31 117 177 94 90 0,7 + 1,8 33,0
31 R416.2- 0310L40-31 121 191 97 93 1,0 WCMX 06 416.1-833 416.1-863 + 3,5 38,0
32 0320L40-31 124 194 100 96 1,0 (T10) + 3,2 38,4
33 0330L40-31 40 128 198 103 99 1,1 + 3,0 39,0
34 0340L40-31 131 201 106 102 1,1 + 2,8 39,6
35 0350L40-31 135 205 109 105 1,2 + 2,5 40,0
36 0360L40-31 139 209 112 108 1,2 + 2,3 40,6
37 0370L40-31 142 212 115 111 1,3 + 2,0 41,0
38 0380L40-31 40 146 216 118 114 1,3 + 1,8 41,6
39 0390L40-31 149 219 121 117 1,4 + 1,5 42,0
40 0400L40-31 153 223 124 120 1,4 + 1,2 42,4
41 0410L40-31 157 227 127 123 1,5 + 1,0 43,0
42 R416.2- 0420L40-31 160 230 130 126 1,5 WCMX 08 416.1-834 416.1-864 + 4,2 50,4
43 0430L40-31 164 234 133 129 1,6 (T15) + 4,0 51,0
44 0440L40-31 40 167 237 136 132 1,7 + 3,7 51,4
45 0450L40-31 172 242 140 135 1,7 + 3,6 52,2
46 0460L40-31 176 246 143 138 1,8 + 3,3 52,6
47 0470L40-31 179 249 146 141 2,1 + 3,0 53,0
48 0480L40-31 183 253 149 144 2,2 + 2,7 53,4
49 0490L40-31 40 186 256 152 147 2,3 + 2,5 54,0
50 0500L40-31 190 260 155 150 2,3 + 2,2 54,4

Ordering code Dimensions, mm Inserts1) Spare parts Radial adjustment (max)
Insert screw
Ordering example: 2 pieces R416.2-0127L20-31
Screwdriver
(Torx)
Max
Dc
3 × Dc
1) Inserts are ordered separately.
84°
Dc mm dmm l1s l2 l3s l4
12,7 R416.2- 0127L20-41 66 116 53 51 0,2 LCMX 02..P 5513 020-33 416.1-860 + 1,2 15,1
13 0130L20-41 68 118 55 52 0,2 LCMX 02..C (T7) + 1,15 15,3
13,5 0135L20-41 20 70 120 57 54 0,2 + 1,1 15,7
14 0140L20-41 72 122 59 56 0,2 + 1,0 16,0
14,5 0145L20-41 75 125 61 58 0,2 + 0,9 16,3
15 0150L20-41 77 127 63 60 0,2 + 0,85 16,7
15,5 0155L20-41 79 129 65 62 0,2 + 0,75 17,0
16 0160L20-41 20 82 132 67 64 0,2 + 0,7 17,4
16,5 0165L20-41 84 134 69 66 0,2 + 0,6 17,7
17 0170L20-41 86 136 71 68 0,2 + 0,5 18,0
17,5 R416.2- 0175L25-41 89 145 73 70 0,3 LCMX 03 5513 020-19 416.1-860 + 1,0 19,5
18 0180L25-41 91 147 75 72 0,3 (T7) + 0,9 19,8
18,5 0185L25-41 25 93 149 77 74 0,3 + 0,85 20,2
19 0190L25-41 95 151 79 76 0,3 + 0,8 20,6
20 0200L25-41 101 157 84 80 0,3 + 0,75 21,5
21 R416.2- 0210L25-41 105 161 87 84 0,3 LCMX 04 5513 020-20 416.1-860 + 1,5 24,0
22 0220L25-41 109 165 91 88 0,3 (T7) + 1,25 24,5
23 0230L25-41 25 114 170 95 92 0,4 + 1,0 25,0
24 0240L25-41 119 175 100 96 0,4 + 0,75 25,5
25 0250L25-41 124 180 104 100 0,4 + 0,5 26,0
26 R416.2- 0260L32-41 128 188 107 104 0,6 WCMX 05 416.1-832 416.1-862 + 2,5 31,0
27 0270L32-41 132 192 111 108 0,6 (T9) + 2,2 31,4
28 0280L32-41 32 137 197 115 112 0,7 + 2,1 32,2
29 0290L32-41 141 201 119 116 0,7 + 1,8 32,6
30 0300L32-41 147 207 124 120 0,8 + 1,5 33,0
31 R416.2- 0310L40-41 152 222 128 124 1,1 WCMX 06 416.1-833 416.1-863 + 3,5 38,0
32 0320L40-41 156 226 132 128 1,1 (T10) + 3,2 38,4
33 0330L40-41 40 161 231 136 132 1,2 + 3,0 39,0
34 0340L40-41 165 235 140 136 1,2 + 2,8 39,6
35 0350L40-41 170 240 144 140 1,3 + 2,5 40,0
36 0360L40-41 175 245 148 144 1,3 + 2,3 40,6
37 0370L40-41 179 249 152 148 1,4 + 2,0 41,0
38 0380L40-41 184 254 156 152 1,4 + 1,8 41,6
39 0390L40-41 40 188 258 160 156 1,5 + 1,5 42,0
40 0400L40-41 193 263 164 160 1,6 + 1,2 42,4
41 0410L40-41 198 268 168 164 1,7 + 1,0 43,0
42 R416.2- 0420L50-41 202 282 172 168 1,8 WCMX 08 416.1-834 416.1-864 + 4,2 50,4
43 0430L50-41 207 287 176 172 1,9 (T15) + 4,0 51,0
44 0440L50-41 50 211 291 180 176 1,9 + 3,7 51,4
45 0450L50-41 217 297 185 180 2,0 + 3,6 52,2
46 0460L50-41 222 302 189 184 2,1 + 3,3 52,6
47 0470L50-41 226 306 193 188 2,4 + 3,0 53,0
48 0480L50-41 231 311 197 192 2,5 + 2,7 53,4
49 0490L50-41 50 235 315 201 196 2,6 + 2,5 54,0
50 0500L50-41 240 320 205 200 2,7 + 2,2 54,4
51 0510L50-41 245 325 209 204 2,8 + 2,0 55,0
52 0520L50-41 249 329 213 208 2,9 + 1,8 55,6
53 0530L50-41 254 334 217 212 3,0 + 1,5 56,0
54 0540L50-41 50 258 338 221 216 3,1 + 1,2 56,4
55 0550L50-41 264 344 226 220 3,3 + 0,8 56,6
56 0560L50-41 269 349 230 224 3,4 + 0,6 57,2
57 0570L50-41 273 353 234 228 3,5 + 0,5 58,0
58 0580L50-41 50 278 358 238 232 3,6 + 0,4 58,8
l1s = programming length
l4 = Recommended max drilling depth
Indexable drills
Cylindrical shank with flat according to ISO 9766
R416.2
Drill
diameter
Ordering code Dimensions, mm Inserts1) Spare parts Radial adjustment (max)
Insert screw
Ordering example: 2 pieces R416.2-0127L20-41
Screwdriver
(Torx)
Max
Dc
Drill diameter: 12,7–58 mm
Hole depth: 4 × Dc.
Hole tolerance: +0,4 mm
–0,1 mm
Surface finish: Ra 2–5 µm
Cutting fluid: Emulsion
Tolerance dmm = h6
4 × Dc
Coromant U drills
1) Inserts are ordered separately.
84°
Inserts
P K
02 LCMX 02 02 04 P-53 ★ ✩ ✩ ★ ★ ✩
02 02 04 C-53 ★ ★ ✩
03 LCMX 03 03 08-53 ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩
03 03 08-53 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ✩
03 03 04-58 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ★
04 LCMX 04 03 08-53 ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩
04 03 08-53 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ✩
04 03 04-58 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ★
05 WCMX 05 03 08 R-53 ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩
05 03 08 R-53 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ✩
05 03 08-58 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ★
05 03 08-56 ✩ ✩
06 WCMX 06 T3 08 R-53 ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩
06 T3 08 R-53 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ✩
06 T3 08-58 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ★
06 T3 08-56 ✩ ✩
08 WCMX 08 04 12 R-53 ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩
08 04 12 R-53 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ✩
08 04 12-58 ★ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ★
08 04 12-56 ✩ ✩
05 WCMX 05 03 08 R-51 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩
06 WCMX 06 T3 08 R-51 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩
08 WCMX 08 04 12 R-51 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩
02 LCMX 02 02 04 TC-53 ★ ★ ★
03 LCMX 03 03 08 T-53 ★ ★ ★
04 LCMX 04 03 08 T-53 ★ ★ ★
05 WCMX 05 03 08 T-53 ★ ★ ★
06 WCMX 06 T3 08 T-53 ★ ★ ★
08 WCMX 08 04 12 T-53 ★ ★ ★
LCMX 02
P-53
Dc 12,7-17,0
LCMX 02
C-53
Dc 12,7-17,0
LCMX 03/04
Dc 17,5-25,0
M